
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

KEM Saturday, 21 May 2022

Y 5 350 5GS

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 NORA'S GIRL Grade order Grade 5 6Y 1Y 7P 5/2A. Verhagen 541440 5/3188

 2 TOP PRIZE Grade order Grade 5 3P 8P 3Y 5/2T. Forbes 540252 4/3183

 3 BURNER UP BURNER Grade order Grade 5 6Y 5Y 1Y 5/2V. Byrnes 544714 3/2154

 4 DESPICABLE DANNY Grade order Grade 5 1Y 4P 5Y 5/3A. Zarb 546625 2/1141

 5 BUNDY ROCKET Grade order Grade 5 6P 2P 3P 5/1D. Clarson 531173 6/4140

 6 DANISH PRINCESS 3 Grade order Grade 5 4Y 5P 6P 5/4R. Streatfield 541453 1/0137

 7 WEFFALEE DANCER Grade order Grade 5 1M 5M 6Y 5/1T. Forbes 497596 13/8137

 8 SHE'S ALL THAT Grade order Grade 5 3P 7Y 1Y 5/3A. Byrnes 540630 2/1134

 9 TIRI EMMA Grade order Grade 5 2Y 6Y 1Y 5/4M. Turner 545808 1/0134

 10 TRALEE THANOS 1 Grade order Grade 5 5Y 7P 1Y 5/3M. Turner 538127 2/1128

 11 TOBIAS 2 Grade order Grade 5 3Y 5P 7P 5/2G. Streatfield 541455 3/2126

 12 LYLA KEEN Grade order Grade 5 8P 1P 2Y 5/4K. Ulrick 543961 1/0117

 13 MIDWAY AMBUSH Grade order Grade 5 (FEL)Y 2Y 2Y 5/3M. Turner 528465 3/2117

 14 UNBEARABLE Grade order Grade 5 2Y 5P 4P 5/4K. Dodson 544962 1/0114

 15 COUSIN BURNER Grade order Grade 5 4Y 4Y 4Y 5/2V. Byrnes 544715 3/2109

 16 KUNG 1 Grade order Grade 5 2Y 6P 4Y 5/4G. Baldwin 529634 1/0105

 17 ZARABELLA Grade order Grade 5 6P 5P 4Y 5/1A. Shearman 522719 4/391

 18 SYMI VENTURA 1 Grade order Grade 5 7Y 7P 6P 5/3K. Mackay 541451 3/290

 19 REMADOR Grade order Grade 5 6Y 3Y 7Y 5/4K. Miller 529601 2/186

 20 BAILEY KEEPING Grade order Grade 5 3Y 7P 7P 5/3D. Leard 537483 3/183

 21 CHELSEA HANH Grade order Grade 5 3Y 6P 6P 5/4L. Walker 539884 2/182

 22 ARMIDALE ROAD 2 Grade order Grade 5 6Y 5P 8P 5/4K. Dodson 539207 1/080

 23 SYMI FORTUNA 2 Grade order Grade 5 6Y 5P 6P 5/1K. Mackay 541452 4/280

 24 SIMPLY ORSON Grade order Grade 5 2Y 5P 7Y 5/4B. Smoothy 543119 2/179

 25 MINI PRIDE Grade order Grade 5 6Y 5Y 3Y 5/3K. Miller 528457 3/278

 26 IZZY'S MAGIC Grade order Grade 5 3Y 8Y 8Y 5/4M. Turner 542244 1/076

 27 ZINNIA FIRE 1 Grade order Grade 5 5Y 7Y 3Y 5/3R. Obrien 521757 3/274

 28 HARTLEY FAB 2 Grade order Grade 5 6Y 8P 3Y 5/4M. Turner 536152 1/073

 29 BAD BOY SMOOTH Grade order Grade 5 5Y 6Y 5Y 5/1B. Smoothy 529276 5/471
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

KEM Saturday, 21 May 2022

Y 5 350 5GS

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 30 WILD NATE Grade order Grade 5 7Y 7P 6P 5/4B. Dwyer 545199 1/065

 31 ZIGGY MULWEE 2 Grade order Grade 5 4Y 6Y 5Y 5/3M. Turner 542237 2/161

 32 CUNDLE EMMA Grade order Grade 5 4Y 6Y 7Y 5/4C. Stuart 541473 1/053
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

KEM Saturday, 21 May 2022

Y MDN 350 MS

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 MINI MILLAR Weighted points score KEM, 14/05/2022, R2, Y 1Y 5/4V. Byrnes 544708 1/0151

 2 MAGPIE MIKE Weighted points score KEM, 14/05/2022, R4, Y 1Y 5/4K. Heuston 550608 1/0151

 3 UGG IT Weighted points score KEM, 14/05/2022, R3, Y 1Y 5/4B. Dwyer 550343 1/0151

 4 BUNDY CHELLE Weighted points score KEM, 14/05/2022, R1, Y 1Y 8Y 5Y 5/4D. Clarson 551789 1/081

 5 BUNDY PRIZE 2 Last start placegetter KEM, 14/05/2022, R2, Y 3Y 4P 2P M/1D. Clarson 551790 0/0120

 6 SHANGHAI CHARLIE Last start placegetter KEM, 14/05/2022, R2, Y 2Y 2P 6Y M/1T. Forbes 549618 0/0116

 7 DOLLY'S GIRL Last start placegetter KEM, 14/05/2022, R3, Y 2Y 6Y 8Y M/1R. Brown 545200 0/092

 8 FINE COTTON KAOS Last start placegetter KEM, 14/05/2022, R4, Y 2Y 6P 5P M/1C. Last 537783 0/092

 9 STAGGER'S STAR Last start placegetter KEM, 14/05/2022, R1, Y 2Y 4P 4Y M/1T. Forbes 549617 0/088

 10 TIRI UGG 2 Last start placegetter KEM, 14/05/2022, R1, Y 3Y 7P M/1A. Verhagen 550350 0/079
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

KEM Saturday, 21 May 2022

Y MDN 350 NONE

Div Wins /
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 1 BUNDY PRIZE 1 Last start placegetter KEM, 14/05/2022, R2, Y 3Y 4P 2P M/1D. Clarson 551790 0/0120

 2 BUNDY ROCKS Last start placegetter KEM, 14/05/2022, R3, Y 3Y 5Y 3Y M/1D. Clarson 551793 0/096

 3 TIRI UGG 1 Last start placegetter KEM, 14/05/2022, R1, Y 3Y 7P M/1A. Verhagen 550350 0/079

 4 SHIMMY DEBACLE 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts TAR, 30/04/2022, R1, Y 4Y 7P 3Y M/1G. Baldwin 533089 0/0106

 5 SASSY LEYLAH Unplaced after 1 start KEM, 14/05/2022, R2, Y 4Y M/1A. Micallef 553669 0/058

 6 URUNGA DOLL Unplaced after 1 start KEM, 14/05/2022, R3, Y 5Y M/1K. Ulrick 551930 0/050

 7 SCARY DREAM 2 Weighted points score KEM, 14/05/2022, R2, Y 6Y 5Y 4Y M/1C. Stuart 520411 0/072

 8 BAT THE MAN Weighted points score RIS, 14/05/2022, R3, Y 6Y 7P M/1K. Heuston 548073 0/039
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

KEM Saturday, 21 May 2022

Y NG1-4 350 NONE
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 1 SELDOM QUITS 2 Last start winner KEM, 14/05/2022, R10, Y 1Y 3P 4P 1/2R. O'Neill 527224 15/11155

 2 LOCH ME Weighted points score KEM, 14/05/2022, R5, M 3M 6Y 6Y 2/1/1K. Ulrick 507450 10/9157

 3 WICKED RED Weighted points score GUN, 12/05/2022, R8, P 7P 5P 3P 2/1/2K. Fuller 525758 10/9148

 4 MORT FOR SHORT Last start placegetter KEM, 14/05/2022, R10, Y 3Y 4P 3P 3/1/2B. Northfield 540585 8/7251

 5 MISS SUPERSONIC Last start placegetter KEM, 14/05/2022, R10, Y 2Y 3Y 7P 3/1/1K. Heuston 529315 6/5137

 6 HARDAWAY ALLY Last start Provincial winner RIC, 15/05/2022, R4, P 1P 8P 8Y 3/1/2A. Byrnes 529648 6/3104

 7 KINGSBRAE KOTA Weighted points score LIS, 15/02/2022, R7, P 7P 5P 3P 3/1/2J. Wells 528326 9/8129

 8 BUNDY STAR Weighted points score TAR, 11/05/2022, R8, P 5P 6P 6P 3/1/1D. Clarson 531175 7/4129

 9 GRAND MAC Last start placegetter KEM, 14/05/2022, R6, Y 3Y 5P 7Y 4/1/2S. Guthrie 532292 5/4134

 10 GUNNEDAH GIRL Last start placegetter KEM, 14/05/2022, R6, Y 2Y 7P 4Y 4/1/1A. Verhagen 525627 10/6119

 11 EMMY'S ME MUM 2 Weighted points score KEM, 14/05/2022, R11, Y 2Y 7P 7P 4/1/1K. Heuston 532806 3/2114
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS
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 1 FAST TALKING Grade order Grade 3 1P 1P 4Y 3/1/2T. Forbes 540249 7/4252

 2 REBECCA GAY Grade order Grade 3 1M 2M 4M 3/1/2N. Goodwin 521897 10/3216

 3 ZIPPING BRADY Grade order Grade 3 2M 8M 1M 3/1/2N. Goodwin 495982 17/9192

 4 HISTORY Grade order Grade 3 5P 3P 1P 3/1/2B. Northfield 537772 6/2189

 5 PIGGINS Grade order Grade 3 3P 6P 3P 3/1/1T. Forbes 534712 7/0177

 6 SELDOM QUITS 1 Grade order Grade 3 1Y 3P 4P 3/1/1R. O'Neill 527224 15/3155

 7 TIRI LEVI Grade order Grade 3 8M 3M 5M 3/1/2M. Turner 500009 13/3140

 8 EMMA BUNDOCK Grade order Grade 3 4P 3P 6P 3/1/2J. Wells 528324 5/2129

 9 SWISHY CHLOE Grade order Grade 3 1Y 4Y 5Y 3/1/2B. Smoothy 533474 6/192

 10 TOOL TIME TOMMY Grade order Grade 3 4Y 5P 7P 3/1/2K. Heuston 532804 5/091

 11 WILSON PLACE Grade order Grade 4 2P 1Y 7P 4/1/2M. Bowe 531446 7/2218

 12 GUNNADOO COCO Grade order Grade 4 5P 2P 1P 4/1/2C. Last 542821 3/0192

 13 SALANA Grade order Grade 4 4P 3P 5Y 4/1/2K. Fuller 537565 11/4162

 14 SIMPLE SHEARER Grade order Grade 4 (FEL)C 5C 5Y 4/1/2C. Last 532823 5/2138

 15 THANKS FOR THAT Grade order Grade 4 6Y 4P 7P 4/1/2B. Smoothy 527734 8/3116

 16 EMMY'S ME MUM 1 Grade order Grade 4 2Y 7P 7P 4/1/2K. Heuston 532806 3/0114

 17 SYMI FORTUNA 1 Grade order Grade 4 6Y 5P 6P 4/1/2K. Mackay 541452 4/180

 18 ZIPPING RAMONA Grade order Grade 5 5P 4C 3P 5/4L. Walker 529851 2/0142

 19 DANISH PRINCESS 1 Grade order Grade 5 4Y 5P 6P 5/4R. Streatfield 541453 1/0137

 20 TOBIAS 1 Grade order Grade 5 3Y 5P 7P 5/4G. Streatfield 541455 3/0126

 21 DANIELA WALSH Grade order Grade 5 7P 5P 6Y 5/2A. Byrnes 522840 5/2103

 22 SYMI VENTURA 2 Grade order Grade 5 7Y 7P 6P 5/4K. Mackay 541451 3/090

 23 ARMIDALE ROAD 1 Grade order Grade 5 6Y 5P 8P 5/4K. Dodson 539207 1/080

 24 HARTLEY FAB 1 Grade order Grade 5 6Y 8P 3Y 5/4M. Turner 536152 1/073
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS
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Y 5 350 NONE
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 1 TRALEE THANOS 2 Weighted points score KEM, 14/05/2022, R7, Y 5Y 7P 1Y 5/3M. Turner 538127 2/1128
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

KEM Saturday, 21 May 2022

Y 5 508 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 TOBIAS 3 Last start placegetter KEM, 14/05/2022, R11, Y 3Y 5P 7P 5/4G. Streatfield 541455 3/0126

 2 DANISH PRINCESS 2 Weighted points score TAR, 30/04/2022, R3, Y 4Y 5P 6P 5/4R. Streatfield 541453 1/0137

 3 KUNG 2 Weighted points score KEM, 14/05/2022, R8, Y 2Y 6P 4Y 5/4G. Baldwin 529634 1/0105

 4 ZINNIA FIRE 2 Weighted points score KEM, 14/05/2022, R11, Y 5Y 7Y 3Y 5/4R. Obrien 521757 3/074

 5 ZIGGY MULWEE 1 Weighted points score KEM, 14/05/2022, R7, Y 4Y 6Y 5Y 5/4M. Turner 542237 2/061
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

KEM Saturday, 21 May 2022

Y M 508 NONE

Div Wins /
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 1 SHIMMY DEBACLE 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts TAR, 30/04/2022, R1, Y 4Y 7P 3Y M/1G. Baldwin 533089 0/0106

 2 SCARY DREAM 1 Weighted points score KEM, 14/05/2022, R2, Y 6Y 5Y 4Y M/1C. Stuart 520411 0/072
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